RD
techno logy  made in  I ta ly
Since 1955 Varvel has been making speed reducers and
variators for light industry applications. Reliable partner in
power transmission equipment offers also customized solutions
always according to a socially responsible company values.
Modularity and flexibility lead Varvel products by a unique kit
form, common to all gearbox series. This feature allows distri-

- 4 -
Helical Gearboxes RD
ORDER DESIGNATION Example: FRD32/B3-H4 31.5 N56 AU35
F RD 52 B3-H4 31.5 N56 AU DFU
 TYPE  MOUNTING POSITION
OUTPUT
FLANGE mm
 RD - Helical gearbox
Page 5
B3 - Foot mounting
B5 - Flange mounting
120
140
160
. . .
300
350
INPUT TYPE SIZE REDUCTION RATIO 1: MOTOR ADAPTER OUTPUT SHAFT DIA.
 A) B) A) B) NEMA in
02 03 2.5 40 N42 0.625“
12 13 3.15 50 N48 0.750”
22 23 4.0 63 N56 1.000“
32 33 5.0 80 N140 1.250“
42 43 6.3 100 N180 1.375”
52 53 8.0 125 N200 1.625“
62 63 10.0 160   2.125“
  12.5 200
  16.0 250
  20.0 315
  25.0 400
  31.5 500
  40 630
  50
M - Motorized Unit
F - Motor Flange
S - Without Mtr Flange
nil  - Solid input
  63
A) - 2-stages
B) - 3-stages
- 5 -
Helical Gearboxes RD
MOUNTING POSITIONS
B3
Foot mounting
B5
Flange mounting
 H2 H1 V6
 V5 H4
 H3
 H2 H1 V6
 V5 H4
 H3
- 6 -
Helical Gearboxes RD
SERVICE FACTORS
SERVICE FACTOR of the gearbox
Service factor SF1.0 is meant as typical of 8 hours/day operation, with uniform load, starts/ stops lower than 60 per hour and ambient
temperature between 60 and 95 °F.
The ratio between gearbox maximum output torque M2 of each reduction ratio - listed in gearbox RD ratings, pages 10 to 16 - and
application torque M(app) states the service factor to be bigger than the Application factors listed below.
Load duration (hrs/day) Load duration (hrs/day)
Application
< 3 3 - 10 > 10
Application
< 3 3 - 10 > 10
Agitators (mixers)
 Pure liquids